PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Axel Hinz | 03/13/2006 |
| Uwe Greiff | 03/13/2006 |
| Gunther Vogel | 03/13/2006 |
| Rene Lenz | 03/13/2006 |
| Christoph Kohler | 03/13/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Continental Teves AG & Co., oHG | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Guerickestrasse 7 | |
| City: | Frankfurt | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | D-60488 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11387483 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 393 8721

Email: wanda.bland@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: Continental Teves, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Continental Drive

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AP1153 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gerlinde M. Nattler |

PATENT REEL: 023516 FRAME: 0202 CH \$40.00 113

501015107

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-387483#page1.tif

source=11-387483#page2.tif

source=11-387483#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023516 FRAME: 0203

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Axel, Hinz, Uwe Greiff, Gunther Vogel, Rene Lenz and Christoph Kohler | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 13, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement | Street Address: Guerickestrasse 7 City: Frankfurt State: | | | |
| ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other | Country:Zip: | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/387,483 Additional numbers att | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Gerlinde M. Nattler Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 . CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC | | | |
| Street Address: One Continental Drive | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Auburn Hills | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: Michigan Zip: 48326-1581 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| Phone Number: 248 393-8721 Fax Number: 248-393-5831 Email Address: linda.nattler@continental-corporation.com | b. Deposit Account Number 502570 Authorized User Name TERLINGE M. Nather | | | |
| 9. Signature: Gerlinde M. Nattler Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AP1153

Attorney Docket No.: P11153/NE/CH

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Axel Hinz, Uwe Greiff, Günther Vogel, Renè Lenz and Christoph Köhler, citizens of Germany, residing at An der Speichwiese 8b, D-61267 Neu-Anspach, Am Römischen Hof 36, D-61352 Bad Homburg, Buchschlager Allee 11, D-63303 Dreieich, Auf dem Mühlberg 6, D-60599 Frankfurt/M, Frankfurter Straße 196, DE-65779 Kelkheim, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Fördervorrichtung

| described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, |
|--|
| filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No on |
| and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. |
| We request that any and all patents for said inventions he issued to said assigned its successor |

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title

thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and

1

Attorney Docket No.: P11153/NE/CH

property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt/Main this 13th day of Sant, 2006

Christoph Köhler

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)

Witness

2